STTH3002C
HIGH EFFICIENCY ULTRAFAST DIODE
Dual center tap rectifier suited for Switch Mode
Power Supplies and High frequency DC to DC
converters.
Packaged in TO-220AB, D2PAK, TO-247 and
I2PAK, this device is intended for use in low
voltage, high frequency inverters, free wheeling

R 0.40 typ. 0.016 typ.
V2 0° 8° 0° 8°
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH3002CT STTH3002CT TO-220AB 2.23 g 50 Tube
STTH3002CG STTH3002CG D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH3002CG-TR STTH3002CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape & reel
STTH3002CR STTH3002CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STTH3002CW STTH3002CW TO-247 4.46 g 50 Tube